OPANAL



Agency for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin America and the Caribbean

General Conference

XXVII Session 30 September 2021 Agenda Item 8 CG/Res.02/2021

Original: English/Spanish

Resolution

Memorandum of Understanding with the African Commission on Nuclear Energy (AFCONE)

The General Conference,

Reaffirming its commitment to strengthen coordination efforts among existing nuclear-weapon-free zones; and desiring to continue promoting cooperation in all aspects.

Bearing in mind that Article 9, paragraph 2 (g), of the Treaty for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin America and the Caribbean - Treaty of Tlatelolco empowers it as "[...] as the organ competent to authorize the conclusion of agreements with Governments and other international organizations and bodies".

Taking note of the Report of the Secretary General contained in document CG/09/2021 on the work carried out by the technical group, established by the Council, in order to agree on document Inf.25/2020Rev4 containing the Memorandum of Understanding with the African Commission on Nuclear Energy (AFCONE).

Resolves:

- To thank the Member States of the Council for the work carried out, during 2021, on
 the issue of cooperation with other nuclear-weapon-free zones, including the
 establishment of the Technical Group to discuss and agree on the drafting of the
 Memorandum of Understanding with the African Commission on Nuclear Energy
 (AFCONE).
- 2. **To thank** the Coordinator of the Technical Group, Ambassador Anibal Cabral Segalerba (Uruguay), for his leadership and successful conduct of the group, which

- enabled Member States to agree on the drafting of the Memorandum of Understanding with the African Nuclear Energy Commission (AFCONE).
- 3. **To authorize** the Secretary General to conclude the signing of the Memorandum of Understanding with the Executive Secretary of the African Commission on Nuclear Energy (AFCONE) contained in document Inf.25/2020Rev4.